BEOOMOCTb CCbIJIOYHbLIX N NMPUTNTATAEMbBIX JOKYMEHTOB
LIST OF REFERENCE AND ATTACHED DOCUMENTS

O6o3HaueHne
Designation

HaumeHoBaHue
Name

MpumeyaHue

Note

CcbINoYHbIE OOKYMEHTbI

Reference documents

RPR.0120.0.0.KM.EC0001

MeTannokoHCTpyKLMn. AnNbOOM TUMNOBLIX N3AENUN

1 y3rnoB . TexHuyeckme TpeboBaHus

Metal structures. Alboum of typical articles and

details. Technical requirements

BEOOMOCTb AONOJIHNUTENBbHbLIX MATEPUNAIIOB
LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
TRfoe 10 Cr0 o 0 27x2.5 39 0.01 001
rOCT 10704-91 FOCT 1050-2013 X2. : :
Tub 520
GOST 1070401 30ST 1080-2013 0 6035 w| oot 0.01
0 50x8.0 41 0.01
froro: | Tota: 2] o002| o0 003
Bcero npocpuns:: / Profile total: 43 0.02 0.01 0.03
Yronku no 09r2C-12 no
FOCT 8509-93 FOCT 19281-2014 L 100x10 41 030 0.50
Angl
GOST 8508-63 %%ES?TS fod81-2014 45
Wroro: / Total: 46 0.50 0.50
s |L506 a7 0 0.5
St3sp5 as per
GOST 535-2005 48
Wroro: / Total: 49 0.05 0.05
Bcero npodpunst: / Profile total: 50 0.55 0.55
Ay fOcT R0 | C 4001 40P 5 013 0.13
Channel b
AT [0S g P B Y TP | 049 0.49
C 18M1/18P 53 0.77 0.77
Wroro: / Total: 54 1.39 1.39
e 05 C 241/ 24P 55| 039 0.39
St3spb
3OST 5352005 C 1871/ 18P 55| 256 256
Wroro: / Total: 57 2.95 2.95
Beero npodpung: / Profile total: 58 4.34 4.34
Bcero macca: / Total mass: 59| 1375 0.04 13.79
B Tom uncne no KM245 no FOCT 32931-2015 (07 00 09
r:%g:o”g’ll_mﬂm. KP245 as per GOST 32931-2015 60 ' ' '
: ' 09r2C-12 TOCT 19281-2014
Including the ) ) 506 506
metal grades: 09G2S-12  GOST 19281-2014 61
Ct3cn5 no FOCT 380-2005 001 001
St3spb as per GOST 380-2005 62 ' '
Ct3cn5 no FOCT 535-2005
St3sp5 as per GOST 535-2005 63| 392 3.52
Cr3cn5no FOCT 14637-89 351 351
St3sp5d as per GOST 14637-89 64 ' '
Ct120 no OCT 1050-2013
$t20 as per GOST 1050-2013 65| 002] 001 003
K320 no FOCT 32931-2015
KP320 as per GOST 320312015 661 097 0.57

Replace Inv. No

Date

Inv. No

N HanmeHoBaHue En. nam. Kon. MpumeyaHue
Name Measure- )
ment unit Q-ty Note
1 2 3 4 5
[Hactvn us HepxaBetowwen ctanu AoSKeH Obuwas
1 |cooTBeTCTBOBATL TPEOOBAHNSM T nnouwanb
01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO2 c auenkon 33.3x33.3 MM 1 0.3 Total area
HecyL. nonocamu 40x5
Stainless steel grid decking shall be manufactured t 561 MIm>
as per 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO02 with 33.3x33.3 mm '
mesh and 40x5 bearing strips
2 [Hactun n3 HepxaBetoLet cTanu AoMmKeH T O6was
COOTBETCTBOBATL TpeboBaHNAM roLab
KO 6.3
01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO2 c auenkon 33.3x33.3 MM 1
HecyL. nonocamm 60x5 t Total area
Stainless steel grid decking shall be manufactured
as per 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO02 with 33.3x33.3 mm 73.56 M/m>
mesh and 60x5 bearing strips
CNEyMNOPNKALNA METAJITTIONMPOKATA
SPECIFICATION OF ROLLED STEEL
Hawmela())BaHme HaumeHoBaHve uni Homep umm \ aneml\gﬁggfa “;g;gﬂ;ﬁ(&ﬁm . o8
npocpuns Mapka MeTanna paamepsl o : ' wast
rocT, TY rOCT TV pOcMA, MM . MKMetal welfﬂr'lt per structure components, t Macca, T
Profil Metal name Profil N [romaxmsiomngest fpotee Tota
name or grade ~ number or SQ.N. e of platormdMC ofladders other weight, t
GOST, TU GOST, TU dimensions, mm andraiings | and railings
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
T T RTR [ A S T 30U12/30Sh2 1 239 2.39
| beams as per .
cosTREmar0r | SSegas e, | T a0k2/30k2 2| o 0.24
3
4
Wroro: / Total: 5 2.63 2.63
Cen 0 05 T30w2/30sH2 | 6| 042 042
St3sp5
GOST 536:2005 T 1852/ 1882 7| o0 0.10
8
Wroro: / Total: 9 0.52 0.52
Bcero npocpunst; / Profile total: 10 3.15 3.15
KM 320 no
Tpy6 0 200x10.0 11 0.57 0.57
rOCT 21205 |OCT 92612019 :
KP 320 as per
GOST 32931-2015 GOST 32931-2015 12
Wroro: / Total: 13 0.57 0.57
K1245 o
FOCT 32931-2015 0 180x100x6.0 14 1.07 1.07
KP245 as per
GOST 32931-2015 15
Wroro: / Total: 16 1.07 1.07
Koaome i oos | 0140x3.0 17 0.02 0.02
KP245 as per
GOST 32931-2015 18
19
Wroro: / Total: 20 0.02 0.02
Bcero npocpunst; / Profile total: 21 1.04 0.02 1.66
7 09r2c-12
[lpokar pHCrOBORMO. | FBT 16281-2014 t6 221 001 0.1
Rolled stock 09G2S
GOST 199052015 | GOST 192812014 8 23 0.16 0.16
t10 24 0.05 0.05
112 25 0.04 0.04
116 26 0.13 0.13
120 27 0.15 0.15
Wroro: / Total: 28 0.54 0.54
o |2 2 001 001
St3sp5 as per
GOST 380-2005 30
Wroro: / Total: 31 0.01 0.01
ochis |8 2| 01 018
St3sps
GOST 1463769 o 33| 006 0.06
t12 34 1.20 1.20
116 35 0.05 0.05
120 36 20 20
t30 37 0.02 0.02
Wroro: / Total: 38 3.51 3.51
Bcero npocpuns: / Profile total: 39 4.05 0.01 4.06

RHC -

YCINOBHbIE OBO3HAYEHUA

Banka
B- Beam

gG. Hactun pewetyatbiid

Grid decking

CbEéMHas KpblLLKa fntoka
Removable hatch cover

VL - JlecTHMuUa BepTUKanbHas

Vertical ladder

FB - banka obpamnstowasn

Framing beam

LEGEND

CB -

St-

LB -

Ty/ td -

Banka koHconbHas
Cantilever Beam

OnopHbIN CTONNK
Support table
Ctonka

Stand

CB43b ropmnsoHTanbHas
Lateral bracing

JTtoK oTKMAaHOM
Hinged hatch

Tunosown y3en
Typical detail

“Mo (N yana, paspesa)" - TepmuH "M10", UCNONb3yeMbli B CCbIfIKax
Ha y3rbl, pa3pesbl, yka3blBaeT Ha
NpVHUMNnanbHoe CXOACTBO AAHHOrO y3na,
pa3pe3a C OCHOBHbIM

"As per (Detail No, Section No)" - Preposition "as per", used in references
to details and sections, indicates basic
similarity of the detail and section

with the principal one

OBLWNE YKASAHNA

1 Paboyasa gokymeHTaumsa paspaboraHa Ha ocHoBaHMM koHTpakTa No. 77-258/1414800.

2 Hactosiwasa gokyMmeHTaums BKNoYaeT B ceba paboume yepTexxm MeTanoKOHCTPYKLUN
cbeMHbIx nnowanok Hag NUHA Ha otm. +26.300 B ocsax 0°-180° peakTopHoro 3gaHusa 20UJA.

3 Paboune 4yepTexm paspaboTaHbl B COOTBETCTBMM C HOpMaMu, NpaBmunamMmm
n ctaHgaptamu PO, onpegeneHHbiMn B KoHTpakTe.

4 Knacc 6e30nacHOCTK KOHCTpYKLMI - 2. KnaccudukaunoHHoe ob6o3HaveHme - 2H no
OnB-88/97, HM-001-97 (MHA3IM-01-011-97) "O6wwme nonoxeHuna obecneveHnst 6esonacHoCcTn
aTOMHBbIX CTaHLUun".

5 Kateropus cencmoctomnkocTn anemenTos - | no HIM-031-01 "Hopmbl NnpoekTupoBaHus
CENCMOCTOMKNX aTOMHBIX CTaHLIMN".

6 Kateropusi oTBETCTBEHHOCTW KOHCTPYKLWI 3a paguaunoHHYo 1 saepHyto 6e3onacHocCTb -
| no NuH A3-5.6 "Hopmbl cTpouTenbHoro npoektupoBaHua ASC ¢ peaktopamm pasnuyHoro tuna'.

7 Hecywime anemMeHTbl NfOWAA0K pacCymMTaHbl Ha creayroLwmne Harpy3ku U BO34encTBus:
- COOCTBEHHbIN BEC METaNNIOKOHCTPYKLUUN,
- MOHTaXXHYIO (NepemeLLaemyio) HOpMaTUBHYIO Harpy3aky - 5 kH/M?;
- HarpysKky oT TeXHOMorm4eckoro obopynoBaHus;
- Harpysky oT TEXHOMormyeckmnx TpybonpoBoaos;
- Harpy3Kky oT KabenbHbIX KOHCTpyKuun - 0,35 kH/Mm ;
- Harpy3Ky OT TEeNEeXKN py4yHou r/n 2T ;
- Harpy3Ky OT Nerkoro KO3noBoro KpaHa (rpy3onogbeMHOCTbIO - 1T);
- 0CcOOble BHeLLHME BO3OEeNCTBUS.
8 KoHCTpyKumnn nnowagok BeiNOSHUTL U3 CTanu:
8.1 NMpokat ToHKonucToson rpynnsl npoyHocTn OK370B 13 yrnepoaucton ctanm
no NOCT 380-2005 mapku Ct3cn5 ¢ rapaHTnen cBapnBaemMocTu.
8.2 [NpokaT TONCTONNCTOBOM N3 CTanu NoBbILWEHHON NPoYHOCTN Mapku 091M2C-12 no
FOCT 19281-2014 ¢ rapaHTMen cBapuBaeMoCTMU.

8.3 ®acoHHbI npokat n3 ctann mapok Ct3cn5 no NOCT 535-2005 ¢ rapaHTnen
CBapnBaeMOCTMW.

8.4 DnemeHTbl orpaXkgeHui 1 NecTHUY, kopobyatoro ceveHms na ctanm knacca K245
no FOCT 32931-2015 n ctann 20 no TOCT 1050-2013.

Xapakrepuctukn ctanm ans narotoenenuns Tpyd no FOCT 32931-2015 gomkHbl ObiTb
aHanornyHbl xapakrepuctukam ctann Ct3cn5 no NOCT 14637-89 1 MmeTb rapaHTuIO
CBapnBaeMoCTML.

Mapku cTanu anemMeHToB NpMBeAeHbl B BEAOMOCTM 3/IEMEHTOB.
9 N3roToBneHne, MOHTaX, KOHTPOSb Ka4yecTBa 1 NPUEMKY KOHCTPYKL MM
(B TOM ymcne cBapky) NPOU3BOAUTbL B COOTBETCTBUM C TpeboBaHUAMM crieyoLwmnx 4OKYMEHTOB:

- CI 70.13330.2012 "Hecywume n orpaxgatoime koHcTpykumn”, MOC 53-1.2001
"PekoMeHgaumnmn No MOHTaXy CTarnbHbIX CTPOUTESbHbIX KOHCTPYKUMiA (K CIM1 70.13330.2012);

- TOCT 23118-2012 "KoHCTpyKLMM CTanbHble cTpouTenbHble. ObLme TexHnyeckme
ycnosua";

- CI 53-101-98 "M3roToBneHne 1 KOHTPOSIb Ka4yeCTBa CTalnbHbIX CTPOUTENbHbIX
KOHCTpYyKUMn";

- CHul 12-04-2002 "BesonacHocTb Tpyaa B cTpoutenbctBe. Yactb 2. CTpontenbHoe
npou3BoACTBO".

10 KpenneHvne aneMeHTOB BbIMOMHATL Ha YCUNUS, NPpUBEAEHHbIE B BEAOMOCTU 311EMEHTOB.
MuHumansHoe ycunune onga npukpenneHus - 50 kH.

11 3aBOACKyO CBapKy BbINOMHATE METOAAMM U C MPUMEHEHNEM CBApPOYHbIX MaTepuarnos,
obecneymBaroLLMX NONyYeHNe MeTansna Lwea ¢ pacyeTHbIMU XapakTePUCTUKAMM He HWXKe MeTanna
cBapuBaembix anemeHToB (Tabnuua .1 CI 16.13330.2011 "CTanbHble KOHCTPYKUnn").
MOHTa)XHyI0 CBapKy NPOU3BOAUTL ANEKTPO4AMU C XapakTePUCTMKAMU HE HUXE, YEM Y SNEKTPOLOB
Tuna 342A no FOCT 9467-75.

PekomeHOyeTCs MakCUMaribHO UCMOSb30BaTh aBTOMATUYECKYHO U NOMyaBTOMATUYECKYHO
CBapKy.

12 KaTeTbl LUBOB NPUHATL B COOTBETCTBUM C MYHKTOM 14.1.7 1 Tabnuuen 38

Cl 16.13330.2011, KpOMe OroBOPEHHbIX.
BuayanbHbIn U n3MepuUTenbHbIN KOHTPOSb BCEX LWBOB Npon3BoauTh B o6beme - 100 %.
YnbTpa3ByKOBOW KOHTPOSIb TaBPOBbIX CBAPHbLIX COEANHEHUIN CTOMUKOB K 3aKnagHbIM

ngetanam m3 yrﬂepOﬂ,MCTOVI cTtanu c noNnHbIM nponnaBneHnemM KPOMOK BbIMOJTHATbL B COOTBETCTBUN C

TpeboBaHuamu FOCT P 55724-2013 B 06b€Me 100 %.
OTcTynneHue oT pa3smepoB U hopMbl WBOB, NpeBbiwatowwme gonyckm no NOCT 5264-80 u
FOCT 14771-76, He fonycKakTCS.

O
36O°I 0°

13 MNocTosiHHbIe 6onTbl knacca ToyHocTn A no FOCT P NCO 4014-2013, knacca
npoyvHoctn 5.6 no NOCT ISO 898-1-2014. Nanku ans coeguHeHns knaccos TouHocT A n B no

FOCT ISO 4032-2014, knacca npoyHoctn 6 no NOCT ISO 898-2-2015. LLanbbl nnockme no
rOCT 11371-78.

3akpenneHue npomsBoanTb NnoctaHoBkon koHTpraek no NOCT 6402-70.

BonTbl, rariku n wanbsl 3awmiLaoTca TepmMoanddy3MOHHbIM LIMHKOBBIM NOKPbITUEM
TONWKUHON He MmeHee 20 MKM (Kracc NoKpbITUS 3) ¢ nocnegyowmum occatnpoBaHnem

no NOCT P 9.316-2006. Nocne okoH4YaHMUst MOHTaXa KOHCTPYKLMA BONTbI U rankm OKpacuTb
Kak OoCTasnbHbl€ 3N1EMEHTHI.

B cooTtBeTcTBUM ¢ CTO 02494680-0051-2006 rarvikm 60nToB 3aTaArMBatoT 4O OTKasa
MOHTaXHbIMM Kntovamu ¢ ycunuem 294 H (30 krc)...343 H (35 krc) u AnvHON pyKOSITKMN:

- o1 200 go 250 mm - ang 6ontoB M12;
- ot 300 go 350 mm - ansa 6ontos M16;
- o1 350 go 400 mm - ang 6ontoB M20;
- o1 400 go 450 mm - ang 6ontoB M22;
- oT 500 go 550 mm - ansa 6ontos M24.
14 V13roToBNEeHMe N MOHTaX KOHCTPYKLUIA (B TOM YMcCre CBapKy) NPOU3BOAUTb
B COOTBETCTBMM CO crneLmanbHO pa3paboTaHHbIM NPOeKTOM npounssoacTea pabort (MMP)

N NPOEKTOM NPOM3BOACTBa cBapoyHbIx paboT (MMNCP) - 3apaHee pa3paboTaHHOMY
TEXHOSTOrMYECKOMY perfaMmeHTy, obecnevmBatoLLieMy MUHUManNbHbIE AehopMaLmm SNEMEHTOB,
MUHUMarnbHbIE CBAPOYHbIE HANPSXKEHNA U COBnoaeHne AONYCKOB, 3aN0XEHHbIX B NPOEKTE.

15 PewweTyartbii cBapHOM HacTun ¢ a4enkon 33.3x33.3 MM 1 HecyLmumm noriocamm 60x5 u
40x5, kOoTOpbIE pacrnonaraTca napannesibHO MEHbLLEN CTOPOHE siYeek 6anoyYHOM KNeTKu.
Hactun gomxeH cootBetctBoBaTth TpeboBaHmnsam 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO2.

PelweTtyaTbIi HACTUN OOMKEH ObITb YKOMMNNEKTOBAH 3f1IeMEHTaMN KPENeHUs K HECYLLIMM
METasfIOKOHCTPYKLUMAM M camocBeprnsawmmmn wypynamm tuna S-MD 05 Z doupmbl HILTI nnu mnx
aHanoramm, ¢ HecyLLlen CNnocoBbHOCTbIO Ha cpe3 He MeHee 5 kH (kpenuTb ¢ warom < 200 mm).
[onyckaeTcs npyMmeHeHne camoHapesaloLwmx Wypynos gMameTpomM 6,3 MMm. KoHCTpyKums
KpenneHnsa aormkHa obecnedvBaTb nepeaayvy ropu3oHTanbHbIX CEMCMUYECKUX Harpy3ok Ha banku
nnoLuagxu.

OT160pTOBOYHBIV (OBpamMnAOLWMIA) NUCT (BbicoTON 150 MM OT Bepxa HacTuna 1 TOMLWMHON
2 MM) No Kpato HacTuna (B Mectax OTCYTCTBUA OrPaKaAEHUN U BOKPYr TEXHONOMMYECKMX NPOEeMOB)
NOCTaBnseTCAa COBMECTHO C HACTUIOM.

Bce anemeHTbl pelweTtyaTtoro HactTuna n3roTaBnmnBaroTCs U3 KOPPO3MOHHOCTOMKOW CTanu.

16 [10 n3rotoBneHns MeTanoKOHCTPYKLMIA AOSMKHbI ObITb pa3paboTaHbl YepTEXM MapKu
KMI. Macca anemeHTOB NroLiaakm yTouHseTcs npu paspaboTke yeptexen KM,

17 OnemMeHTbl KOHCTPYKLWIW U3 YrNepoancTon ctann crnegyeT 3awmnTuTb OT KOPPO3nn Ha
nepvog TPaHCNOPTMPOBaHMSA N XPaHEHMS MO NPaKTMKe 3aBO4A-U3roToBUTENS C y4ETOM
BO34encTBuNA knnumaTtudecknx cakropos no NOCT 15150-69:

- KNUMaTUYECKUN PariOH CTPOUTESNLCTBA - TPOMUYECKUN;
- TN aTMocdepbl Ha OTKPbITOM Bo3ayxe - 1V, NpuMOpPCKO-NPOMbILLIIEHHAA.

18 B npouecce akcnnyaTtaumm KOHCTPYKUMA HEOOXO4MMO KOHTPONMPOBATb COCTOSIHME
BONTOBbLIX COEAUHEHN N AHTUKOPO3MOHHOIO NOKPbLITUS.

19 AHTUKOPPO3MOHHOE NMOKPbITUE KOHCTPYKLMIA N3 YyrNepogucTon ctanm CMOTpU B
otaenbHoM npoekte mapkn AZ RPR.0120.20UJA.0.AZ.TB0015.

20 Xene3o0b6eTOHHbIE KOHCTPYKLUMM 1 3aKknagHble 4eTany CMOTPU B YepTexax
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0272, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268.

21 Y3nbl, umetowme noctduke "Ty" npeacrasneHbl B "Anbbome TMNOBbLIX U3genui un yanos"
RPR.0120.0.0.KM.EC0001.

CXEMA PACTIOJIOXKEHNA
KEY PLAN

@ 180°

27000

90°

@270°

27000

27000

27000

GENERAL GUIDELINES

1 The working documentation has been developed under Contract No. 77-258/1414800.

2 This documentation includes working drawings of dismantable platform steel structures
above RCPS at elev. +26.300 in grid lines 0°-180° of 20UJA reactor building.

3 The working drawings have been developed in accordance with the RF codes, regulations
and standards specified in the Contract.

4 The structures refer to safety class 2, classification designation 2N as per OPB-88/97,
NP-001-97 (PNAEG-01-011-97) General regulations on ensuring of nuclear power plants safety.

5 The components refer to seismic category | as per NP-031-01 Design standards for
seismic-resistant nuclear power stations.

6 The structures refer to category | of importance for radiation and nuclear safety as per
PiN AE-5.6 Construction design standards of nuclear power plants with reactors of different types.

7 The bearing components of the platforms are designed to withstand the following loads and
impacts:

- dead weight of metal structures;

- rated erection (transferable) load of 5 kN/m?;

- process equipment load;

- process pipelines load;

- cable structures load - 0.35 kN/m;

- manually operated trolley with load lifting capacity 2 load;

- light gantry crane load (load lifting capacity is 1);

- special external impacts.

8 The platform structures shall be made of steel:

8.1 Thin rolled stock of strength group OK370B made of St3sp5 carbon steel as per
GOST 380-2005 with weldability assurance.

8.2 Rolled plate made of 09G2S-12 high strength steel as per GOST 19281-2014 with
weldability assurance.

8.3 Shaped rolled stock made of St3sp5 steel as per GOST 535-2005 with weldability
assurance.

8.4 Box-section stairs and railing components shall be made of KP245 steel as per
GOST 32931-2015 and 20 steel as per GOST 1050-2013.

Steel used for fabrication of pipes as per GOST 32931-2015 shall have characteristics similar
to those of steel St3sp5 as per GOST 14637-89 and shall have a weldability assurance.

The grades of steel used for components are specified in the list of components.

9 Fabrication, erection, quality control and acceptance of the structures (including welding)
shall comply with the requirements of the following regulatory documents:

- SP 70.13330.2012 Load-bearing structures and building enclosures, MDS 53-1.2001
Recommendations for installation of steel civil structures (to SP 70.13330.2012);

- GOST 23118-2012 Building steel structures. General specification;
- SP 53-101-98 Production and quality control of steel structures;
- SNIP 12-04-2002 Occupational safety in construction. Part 2. Construction operations.

10 Components shall be fastened with forces specified in the List of components. Minimum
fastening force shall be 50 kN.

11 Shop welding shall be performed using methods and welding consumables that ensure
obtaining weld metal design characteristics not lower than those of the metal of components to be
welded (Table D.1 of SP 16.13330.2017 Steel structures). Field welding shall be performed using
electrodes with characteristics not lower than those of E42A or equivalent electrodes as per

GOST 9467-75.

It is recommended to use automatic and semi-automatic welding to the maximum possible
extent.

12 Weld legs shall comply with item 14.1.7 and Table 38 of SP 16.13330.2011, unless
otherwise specified.

All welds shall be subject to 100 % of visual and dimensional testing.

Ultrasonic testing of T-shaped welded joints of support table connections to embedded parts
made of carbon steel with complete weld penetration of edges shall be made in accordance with the
requirements of GOST R 55724-2013 in the scope of 100 %.

Weld size and shape deviations shall not exceed tolerances given in GOST 5264-80 and
GOST 14771-76.

13 Permanent bolts shall be of accuracy class A as per GOST R ISO 4014-2013, strength
class 5.6 as per GOST ISO 898-1-2014. Nuts for connections shall be of accuracy class A and B
as per GOST ISO 4032-2014, strength class 6 as per GOST ISO 898-2-2015.

Flat washers shall be in line with GOST 11371-78 requirements.

Locknuts shall be used for fastening as per GOST 6402-70.

Bolts, nuts and washers shall be protected by thermal diffusion zinc coating with
a thickness of at least 20 ym (coating class 3) and subsequent phosphatizing as per

GOST R 9.316-2006. After the structures have been installed, bolts and nuts shall be painted as
other components.

In compliance with STO 02494680-0051-2006, bolt nuts shall be fully tightened using
wrenches with a force of 294 N (30 kgf) to 343 N (35 kgf) and the following handle length:

- 200 to 250 mm - for M12 bolts;
- 300 to 350 mm - for M16 bolts;
- 350 to 400 mm - for M20 bolts;
- 400 to 450 mm - for M22 bolts;
- 500 to 550 mm - for M24 bolts.

14 The structures shall be fabricated and installed (including welding) in compliance with a
specially developed Work Execution Plan (WEP) and Welding Method Statement (WMS), a
pre-developed process schedule intended to minimize component strains and welding stresses
as well as to ensure compliance with the design tolerances.

15 Welded grid decking shall be with 33.3x33.3 mm cell and 60x5 and 40x5 bearing strips

arranged parallel to the shorter side of beam grid side cells. The decking shall be manufactured
as per 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOOZ2.

The welded grid decking shall be delivered complete with fasteners for attachment to the
bearing steel structures, as well as with HILTI S-MD 05 Z self-drilling screws or similar ones with
a shear strength of at least 5 kN (to be fastened with a spacing < 200 mm). It is allowed to use
diameter of 6.3 mm self-drillig screws. The design of the attachment shall ensure that horizontal
seismic loads are transferred to the platform beams.

A toe (framing) board (150 mm high from the decking top and 2 mm thick) installed along
the edges of the decking (where there is no fence and around process openings) shall be
supplied along with the decking.

All the components of welded grid decking shall be made of corrosion resistant steel.

16 Prior to fabrication of steel structures, shop (KMD) drawings shall be developed. The
weight of platform components shall be further specified at the stage of the shop drawings
development.

17 Structure components made of carbon steel shall be protected against corrosion during
transportation and storage taking into account the impact of climatic factors as per

GOST 15150-69:
- tropical climatic region of the construction site;
- IV type of outdoor atmosphere, littoral-industrial.

18 The state of bolt connections and corrosion coating shall be monitored throughout the
service life of the structures.

19 For corrosion protection of carbon steel structures, see a separate AZ design package
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.AZ.TB0015.

20 For reinforced concrete structures and embedded parts, see
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0272, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268.

21 Details that have postfix "td" are represented by "Album of typical articles and details"
RPR.0120.0.0.KM.EC0001.

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0056/2.1

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0056-CDB0001

A3C "PYTIMYP" 3HEPIOBJIOK 1

dopwmar / size A2x3




CXEMA PACTONOXEHWA 3JIEMEHTOB MNOWAOOK HA OTM. +26.300 B OCAX 90°- 180°
LAYOUT OF PLATFORM COMPONENTS AT ELEV. +26.300 IN AXES 90°- 180°

(<o)
—_
~
—
~
-
________F_______________________________________________________________________________________

DS OB 10

404

1Ll
Al

\\\
Ny
180°
no/as per 5 (7.1)
no/as per 5(7.1)
A 8(7.1)
/\\1 \
72
Y nolas per 5 (7.1)
VL 7
y/
// B6 D
53
no/as per 5 (7.1) +26.300
T &
[«3)
? - &
O o
4 1Y), 550
)
i BfS)\\v z ¥
A -
T , SG1
300 450 900 i §§
| S (71 5 100 ||| 500 | 500 | 500 | 450 T
|- AR 1
4 =+ %
3
1380 T
D
&
/ 12 3
Gaenatb BbIpe3 B CTanbHOM HacTune nof obopynosaxue/ 7 rag S
Make a cutout in the steel deck for equipment g ﬁg 1
165
150/ ' | 3
200 fg
- - - — £ N o — — 900
/ \th cM./see
3 RPR.0120.0.0.KM.EC0001
1-1 2-2
RACL ! 7 ' se B7
SG1 B6 +26.300 x=I8 B7 B7
+26.300 g7 LBt BT BO/ ggl A VoL VN RPN
— [ 1t SRR S i—
+26.060 ( J? """ ] RHC1. ‘ o \ L g
. B1 \
7 #|LB1 = Fp1/ | BT |\BT =
BN (B [
m ~— . /7
1N P st 815 1085 995 155
2 (7.1) | st =
i Cwm. komnnekT/see set:
MQ/ i RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0131
AT I 1)
\)
3td euJsee 450 530 | 500 335
M.
RPR.0120.0.0.KM.EC0001 a15/ % 335
9-5
4-4 SG\1I\
+26.300 B6 B6 SG1
\
+26.300 T
B6 Fe058 SG1
N
' T Cwm. komnnekT/see set: \ FB1
N T RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268 i) S
B6 / \
CB1 T3 CB1
~._CB1
3 ! T 3 (7.1
1120 1500 Cm. komnnekT/see set:

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268

BEAOMOCTbL 3NIEMEHTOB

LIST OF COMPONENTS
Cevenve Yeunus anst NPUKPENNEHNA | HanmeHoBaHue
an'\gmﬁ . Section Fastening forces WM Mapka Mpumeya-
CXEMA PACNONOXEHWA SNEMEHTOB MTOWALOK HA OTM. +26.060 B OCAX 90°- 180° Type of —_ . s ] N I | e HUe
LAYOUT OF PLATFORM COMPONENTS AT ELEV. +26.060 IN AXES 90°- 180° element Sketch  |iem|  Design AN | NKN [MokNem | or grade Notes
30LLU2 . 09r2C-12
180° B I 30sh2 75 150 09G2S-12
14720 30K2 . 09r2C-12
—= 2650 1470 B2 I 30K2 120 | 240 09G25-12
4011 . 09r2c-12
B3 C 40p 95 110 09G2S-12
1862 . . . Cr3cnd
B4 I 1882 St3sp5
181 . . . Cr3cnb
5 B5 U AE C 18p St3sp5
— 181 . . . Ct3cnd
\ B6 C 18p St3sp5
1055 . 1801 . . . 09r2c-12
360 g7 | 2 1| C 18p 09G25-12
241 09r2C-12
2| C oap 09G2S-12
1862 . . . Ct3cnd
B8 I 1882 St3sp5
10td cm./see 30LLU2 Cr3cnb
RPR.0120.0.0.KM.EC0001 CB1 I 305h2 75 ’ " St3sp5
CnoxHbIi Cwm. n. 5.1
FB1 Complex - - - See sheet 5.1
Peww.HacTun t60 Pelu.Hactun t60] cm/See  01.PA1
& H Grid decking t60 - - Grid decking | .0.0.KM.TT.NSN0O
® Peww.HacTtun t60 Pelu.HacTun t60] cm/See  01.PA1
H1 Grid decking t60 - - Grid decking | .0.0.KM.TT.NSN0O
r2C-12
LB1 L 100x10 * 90 88@2%_12
()]
® CnoxHbin Cm. n. 5.1
T RHC1 Complex - - - SeeMsr?eet 5.1
Pew.Hactun 60 Peww.HacTun t60| cm./See  01.PA1
SGf Grid decking t60 - - Grid decking | .0.0.KM.TT.NSN0O
K245
St1 [(3200x10.0 * * KP245
CROXHbIiA L . . Cr3end | cwm/See 16td RPR.O
T1 Complex St3sp5 | 120.0.0KM.EC0001
CrOXHbIit , 0912C-12 | ey /see 16td RPR.O
T1.1 Complex 60 95 09G25-12 | 120.0.0KM.ECO0D"
CROXHbIiA . . Ct3end | cwm/See 18td RPRO
12 Complex 110 St3sp5 | 120.0.0.KM.EC0001
CROXHbIiA . 0912C-12 | cw./See 18td RPR.O
%3 12.1 Complex 170 100 0962512 | 12000 KMECO0D1
3 CnoxHbIn . . . Cr3cnd Chysen 3 Ha nucre 7.4/S
T3 Complex St3spd ¢ detail 3 on shest 7.
CROXHbIiA . 09r2C-12 | cm/See 19td RPR.O
T4 Complex 60 100 09G25-12 | 1200 0 KM.ECO0D1
6 CROXHbIit Cm/See  RPRO
— VL Complex - - - 120.0.0.KM.EC0001
D
F * MuHumansHoe ycunue ans pacyeta kpennenus: A, N - 50.0 kH, M - 10.0 kH'm
220 1380 1090 * Minimum force value for fastening calculation: A, N - 50.0 kN, M - 10.0 kN-m
L1
/K /
| - Y 90°
|
| ' il
(4) |
1 B 30Hax nepemeLLeHunst py4HON TEMEXKM rpy30n0AbEMHOCTLIO 1 T UMK MHBEHTAPHOMO MOHOPENbCA rPY30MOALEMHOCTBIO 2 T CBEPXY peLLeTyaToro
3.3 7-7 HacTWna nepeg NpoBeSeHNEM TPAHCMOPTHBIX (MOHTaXHO-PEMOHTHBIX) paboT HEOOXOAMMO PasNoXUTL CTanbHble IUCTbI t6 WipnHo 700 MM,
) C WX KpenneHnem k bankam nnoLagkm.
2\ SG1 lMocne OKOHYaHMS TPAHCMOPTHbIX PAaboT NUCTLI B 06513aTENBHOM NOPSAKE AEMOHTMPOBATL. Kpennenue nucta k 6ankam nnowaaok 4omKHO obecneynsaThb
SG1 Be3onacHoe nepemelLeHme TENEXKN U MHBEHTAPHOTO MOHOPENbCa.
SG1 B7  +26.300 B7 B7 B7 LB1 | BY B6 \\I‘ +26.300 2 Packnagky o60pyaoBaHus Ha peLueTyaThlil HaCTU METaNMOKOHCTPYKUMA nnowaaok Hag MUHA BbINONHATL TONBKO Yepe3 MeTanM4yeckuin ncT
\ \, —\ \ {_ T//_ ~ —\ — TOMLUMHON Min 2 MM UMK OePEBSHHBIE WKTBI.
= ] . ——— - I p— = N 3 Paboratb CoBMECTHO € McTom 5.1.
B6 b \\ \ B6_ { \_B6 4 Ha Bpems NpoBeeHNs1 MOHTaXXHO-PEMOHTHbIX paboT AeMoHTMpoBaThb Ntoku H1, a Takke 6anky B8 /
B6 LB1 B6 T B2 ﬂ// I \w 1 In traveling areas of the manual trolley with the load-lifting capacity of 1 t or inventory monorail with the load-lifting capacity of 2 t, t6 steel sheets 700 mm
2\ in width shall be laid prior to transport (erection and repair) works; the sheets shall be fastened to the platform beams.
260 570 150 Upon the transport works completion, the sheets must be dismantled. The sheet fastening to the platform beams shall provide safe trolley or inventory
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268 2 Equipment shall be laid on the grid decking of the platform above the RCPS steel structures only over a steel sheet at least 2 mm thick or over
wooden decking.
3 This sheet shall be considered together with sheet 5.1.
4 H1 hatches and B8 beam shall be dismantled for the period of erection and repair works.
6-6
|
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0056/3.1
B6 /) SCL B6| gl  B6 | Bp +26.300
p SN Vs I
L 286
A DJ'
é 1.1
T2.1
\
535 | 450 | 500 | 500 |380] | |100 CM. KomnrekT/see set:

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268

®opmat/Size A1




CXEMA PACIONOXEHUA SNEMEHTOB IMTOLWALOK HA OTM. +26.300 B OCAX 0°- 90°
LAYOUT OF PLATFORM COMPONENTS AT ELEV. +26.300 IN AXES 0°- 90°

2td cm./see
RPR.0120.0.0.KM.EC0001

no/as per 5 (7.1)

90°

Cpenatb Bblpes B cTanbHOM HacTune nog 0bopyaoBaHue

no/as per 5 (7.1)

Make a cutout in the steel deck for equipment

no/as per 5 (7.1)
\ 274/\ 500 | 500 | 500 , 1070
B6 h=
a =
_ — 7
T TR
Flab b P HOJ0
&5 TR 1 sog o/
) T VNE Bl
2 AN /
A AN 7 +26.300 ¥
; \\\ “ LB1 W <=
v
/ g
// N » / /
AN
LB]
2\ %
AN 0
, // y
B6 4 / /
PN 7

SG1

DS OBt —10

404

1Ll
Al

00
10-10
\
SG1
+26.300 B6 B6 g /| Bg
A -— ]
7&- [T T
RHC2 !
= i —7 ~~_B1
FB2 BiY] BT
= | e ||
2 /i | 2
| el
s/ il 2|
| |
| | g
| |
+22.520 | |
] | ,
X
\
3td cm./see Cwm. komnnekT/see set:
RPR.0120.0.0.KM.EC0001 135 w0l 770 | 480!l s00 |70 RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0131
/ 85
250 &
12-12
\
SG2
CB2 426100 +26.300 561
/
L __loa J
w0 |/ 4 e/ [Thcez 86
o
\
T3 T3
100 1950 1500

\CM. komnnekt/see set:
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268

CB2

T3

16

11-11

B B6

TN\

B6 B6
/|

SG1

+26.300

< =
7§ >§ +26.100
/ \B6 |\B6 N SG2
|
B8/ \.B6
150| | 550 | 500 | [315
13-13
RHC2 +26.300 SG1
— | AN /
1
[ J L
FB2 82
! \T5
15 1500

Cwm. komnnekt/see set:

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268

CXEMA PACIONOXEHNA SNEMEHTOB TMTOLWAOOK HA OTM. +26.060 B OCAX 0°- 90°

T1 /

BEAOMOCTbL 3NIEMEHTOB
LIST OF COMPONENTS

Ceyenue Yeunusa ans npukpenneqns | HaumeHosanme
LAYOUT OF PLATFORM COMPONENTS AT ELEV. +26.060 IN AXES 0°-90° 3n’\g?/|%ﬁr . Section Fastening forces unu Mapka Mpumeya-
meTanna HUe
;ﬁeﬂi 9CKI3 Mos. CocraB A, kH N,kH |M,kH'm | Metal name Notes
| 15769 1835 1075 Sketch ltem Design A KN | N KN |M, kN'm or grade
30012 . 09r2C-12
! B I 30sh2 75 150 09G2S-12
STy T T TS TS T e T T T ST T T i — 90° , 18I . . . Ct3cnd
| 3\ Bs | 1 A& C 1gp St3sp5
I 86 C 181 . . . C13cn5
| nolas per 4 (7.1) 18P St3spd
. 1801 ] ] . 09r2C-12
| 440 B7 1 AE o 11 C 18P 09G2S-12
| 2411 09r2C-12
i 2| C ogp 09G2S-12
| 30LI2 . . Cr3cnb
| = CB1 I 30h? 75 $t3sps
| 30012 . . 09r2C-12
: % CB2 I 308h2 65 09G25-12
. ! CnoxHbIi Cm. n. 5.1
| | FB2 Complex - - - SeeMsr?eet 5.1
' ! [2C-12
| | LB1 L 100x10 * 90 88(;2%_12
! | CrOXHbIN
. ! Cm. N 5.1
| | RHC2 Complex - - - SeeMsr?eet 5.1
i I PeLwu.HacTun t60 PeLw.HacTun t60] cm./See  01.PA1
. ! SG1 Grid decking t60 - - Grid decking | .0.0.KM.TT.NSN0O
e O | S — 4o S Petw.Hactun t40 Pew.HacTun t40] cu/see 01.PA1
| 1 | SG2 Grid decking t40 - - Grid decking | .0.0.KM.TT.NSN0O
| \ i ] . K245
! \ - | St1 [J200x10.0 KP245
| P\ | < CRoXHbiit . . . Cr3cnd | cm./See 16td RPR.O
| \ | 3 T1 Complex St3sp5 | 120.0.0.KM.EC0001
' NS ! CRoXHbIiA Cr3enS ey see 18td RPRO
: N ! T2 Complex ’ 110 ’ St3sp5__ | 12000 KM.ECO00'
| N I ., CrOXHbIlA . . . Cr3cnd | cuyens 7118
| > gy | . T3 Complex St3sp5 od del o el
- COXHbI . 09r2C-12 |1 1see 191d RPRO
i st1 i o :: T Complex 60 100 09G25-12 | 12000 KMECO0D1
! i CroXHbIiA . . . Cr3cnd Cuysend 7418
| - /) 15 Complox Sosps | Epneel]
! / / * MuHumansHoe ycunue ans pacyeta kpennenus: A, N - 50.0 kH, M - 10.0 kH'm
| / * Minimum force value for fastening calculation: A, N - 50.0 kN, M - 10.0 kN-m
i 7
|
i / / 10td cm./see
i RPR.0120.0.0.KM.EC0001
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

/ / +26.100
\
\ 14
15-15 1 B 30Hax nepemeLLeHns py4HON TENEXKM rPy30N0AbYMHOCTbIO 2 T U MHBEHTAPHOTO MOHOPENbCa rPY30M0AbEMHOCTLI0 1 T CBEPXY PELIETYaToro
HacTuna nepeg nNPoBeAeHNeM TPAHCNOPTHBIX (MOHTaXHO-PEMOHTHBIX) paboT HEOBXOAMMO Pa3NOXMUTL CTanbHble MUCTbI t6 WiprHoM 700MMm,
| C WX KpENneHnem k 6ankam nnoLaak.
+26.300 LB1 SG1 B6 LB1 Mocre OKoHYaHUst TPAHCMOPTHBLIX PabOT NUCTLI B 00SA3aTENBHOM NOPsAAKe AEMOHTMPOBATL. KpenneHue nucTa k 6ankam nnollaaok A0mKHO obecneynsaTth
: = BesonacHoe nepemeLLeHne TENEXKN UM MHBEHTAPHOTO MOHOPESbCa.
Y y o 2 PacknazKy 0bopyaoBaHus Ha pelleTHaThlit HacTU METaNNOKOHCTPYKLMA nnowanok Haa MUHA BbINONHATL TONbKO Yepes MeTanInieckuin nueT
By oo - i - TOLLUMHOM Min 2 MM WNK AEPEBSIHHbIE WNTI.
/ \ N 3 Pabotatb coBmecTHo ¢ nuctom 5.1/ . . _ - o _
B6 B6 B7 B7 \B7 ~1Intraveling areas of the manual trolley with the load-lifting capacity of 2 t or inventory monorail with the load-lifting capacity of 1, t6 steel sheets 700mm
B7 B/ B1 in width shall be laid prior to transport (erection and repair) works; the sheets shall be fastened to the platform beams.
N\B1 Upon the transport works completion, the sheets must be dismantled. The sheet fastening to the platform beams shall provide safe trolley or inventory
i \\ monorail movements.
2 Equipment shall be laid on the grid decking of the platform above the RCPS steel structures only over a steel sheet at least 2 mm thick or over
875 1050 | 510 1335 wooden decking. . .
3 This sheet shall be considered together with sheet 5.1
\ 235
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0056/4.1
14 -14
|
B6 562 +26.300
= +26.100 B6
T (T

T A <] 12

/ \P N~N~——

Cwm. komnnekT/see set: 370 505 | 410 [150

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0268

25/

®opmat/Size A1




Replace Inv. No

Date

Inv. No

C 1801
18P

FB1
Pebpa t6 ycnosHo He nokasaHbl / T6 ribs are omitted for clarity

Ot8. 019 nog 6onT M16
Opening 019 for M16 bolt

-—
—

——
-

t20
Crcn5 /St3sps 77
\ iy
\T 12 R/
\\ N Ct3cn5/St3spd / ,’
R o
NN s
N o,
/& N \\\\ ////”
17 \\ \\\\ //// ’,
t12 S T ——" T .
Cr3cn5/St3sp5 S N mme N ===
Ot8. 019 nog 6onT M16
Opening 019 for M16 bolt
RHCA1
Pebpa t6 1 t4 ycrnoeHo He nokasaHbl / T6 and t4 ribs are omitted for clarity
C 24N
24P
T " O 180x100x6.0
z = R 180x100x6.0
7 L 50x5 L 50x5.
7 L 50x5,
7, g
/7 O180x1006.0
' 180x100x6.0
[ — —
/ \
! | [J 180x100x6.0
180x100x6.0
R1965 L 50x5 S .
, =i R0
[
I' L 50x5
I ——————————— o I I — ————————————
. :
L 50x5 ~
. O 180x100x6.0
[ L 50x5 180x100x6.0
\\} \
O\ \180x100¢6.0
0 180x100x6.0 RN 180x100x6.0
180x100x6.0 ‘\\ ©
N
N L 50x5 L 50x5
\\ 3 o
\‘\
—— o ——
C 24N
24P

Ot8. 019 nog 6onT M16
Opening 019 for M16 bolt

FB2
Pebpa t6 ycnosHo He nokasaHbl / T6 ribs are omitted for clarity

OtB. 019 nog 6ont M16

Opening 019 for M16 bolt

no /as per 17

OtB. 019 nog 6ont M16
Opening 019 for M16 bolt

\\ \\ t12
. C13cn5/St3sp5
28 SN i
L RN
N\ o
N v,
N O z7 .
~ ~Q - P
N S~ — P
\~ ‘\5\_ . _/_/’ ”
Ny -~ .. KX - - -
t20 el i
Ct3cn5/St3sp5
OtB. O 19 nog 6ont M16
Opening 019 for M16 bolt
RHC2

Pebpa t6 1 t4 ycroBHo He nokasaHbl / T6 and t4 ribs are omitted for clarity

------ A
=
1 180x100x6.0 ?QOSXaXJOOX%Xg'O
180x100x6.0 '
/ [ 3
L 50x5
L 50x5 -1
R 520 //%
-
RN AD
03 180x100x6.0 >/ RE
180x100x6.0 .
//
" —1— _ PJ/ 11 180x100x6.0
180x100x6.0
L 505, L 505
|:1| 810801x0100(23xg-0 0 180x100x6.0
x100x6. 180x100x6.0
7
$ f
{%, /
(o) 7
0 180x100x6.0 y
180x100x6.0 L S0x5
3 P ///
///

Ot8. 019 nog 6onT M16
Opening 019 for M16 bolt
C 18N
18P
/.
// '
2R 4
/
p: t12
Ct3cnb5/St3sp5

T no/as per 18

[ 180x100x6.0
180x100x6.0

BEAOMOCTbL 3NIEMEHTOB
LIST OF COMPONENTS

CeyeHue Yeunus ans npukpennenns | HaumeHosanme
Mapka Section Fastening forces N1 Mapka MpuMeya-
SJ_'II_?/IF\;ISI-(I)}G\ meTanna Hue
element Jcku3 Mos. CocraB A, kH N,kH |M, kH-m | Metal name Notes
Sketch ltem Design A kN | N,kN |M,kN-m |  orgrade
1801 Cr3cnd
-y 1] C 18p - - - gt338r>55
2 | —20x250 SISstn5
3| —260x12 %Iggpng
s 1811 Ct3cnb
FB? 18P - - - gt%spg
2 | —20x250 SISgpn5
3 | —260x12 (S:Igscpng
2411 Ct3cn5
RHCH "] L 24p ] ] ) gt%Sp%
2 | 03 180x100x6.0 SISgan
Ct3cnb
3 | 0 180x100x6.0 SISstn5
4| L 50x5 %Iggpng
2411 Ct3cn5
RHC2 1] C2p ] ] ) gt?fpg
2 | 01 180x100x6.0 SISgpn5
Ct3cnb
3 | 0180x100x6.0 SISstnS
Ct3cnb
4| L 50x5 St3sp5
Pelu.HacTun t60 Pew.HacTun t60] cu/See 01.PA1
SGf Grid decking t60 - - - Grid decking |.0.0.KM.TT.NSN0O
* MunumansHoe ycunue ans pacyeta kpennenus: A, N - 50.0 kH, M - 10.0 kH'm
* Minimum force value for fastening calculation: A, N - 50.0 kN, M - 10.0 kN-m
18-18
1965 I 1965 +26.300

2
= \, V)
2015 2015
| |
17-17
, 2050 5 2050 ,
1
| +26.300
2 |
|
’ 2
S | 3 S
o | o
|
2 200 200 2
50 \50
2150 2150

1 Pabotatb coBMecTHO ¢ nuctamu 3.1, 4.1/

1 The sheet shall be considered together with sheets 3.1, 4.1

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0056/5.1

®opmat/Size A1




Replace Inv. No

Date

Inv. No

I 3ow?

SG1

S— c—

1-1
20 Hactun ycnoBHO He nokasaH
MpeamonTaKHas cBapka The decking is omitted for clarity
Pre-erection welding 1/
t10 1N
+26,240 NN e Y—Y— ——— 1 e ————— 4

SG1
+26.300 —\ 3-3 +26.300
\
e

60

\ -
D180X100X6 D180X100X6 t6 —* E :lllllllllllllllll llllllll:
war 500 MM / spacing 500 mm . . ;
3 | vops0  L18M/18P
[peaMOHTaXHas cBapka . E_ —— — —_— e — .E
Pre-erection welding < 4
. A & \ L 50x5
- t20
I J I 65
————————— u 7 S
T «
t12
t12
T1 —] 4
3 L Ty >
t20
o ‘ —
O 180x100x6 I 100 1 100
200
250
1000
;r 2-2
|
[Llaiba npyxuHHas / Spring washer Eor M16 / M16 bolt

rOCT 6402-70 / GOST 6402-70

fnvHa 310 mm / the length is 310 mm

t6 cm. n.4 / for 16, see item 4

+26.300

60

4-4
Pbim-60nT M42
M42 ring-bolt
2 +26.300 Pbim-onT M42 (no [OCT 4751-73)
" — M42 ring-bolt (GOST 4751-73)
+26.240 o T 1T
N[ S
‘ 1T | 5.5
t6 - 1)
war 500 mm / spacing 500 mm 1] 7 144
C18M/18P RN 80 32
+26.060 1
| y. AX L1 A / \
’
t20 B tpybe @ 50x8 BbinonHuT pessby nog poim-6ont M42, anuHa pe3bbil 70 Mm \ / L° |
In pipe @ 50x8 a thread shall be made for M42 ring-bolt, the thread length is 70 mm ~— ’,—r\
o oo Q
8 Lo
t12
t12 7
| <
| < )
200 120
250

BbinonkuTb pesbby nog poiM-6ont M42 gnuHa pe3sdbl 70 MM
[ 180x100x6 A thread shall be made for M42 ring-bolt, the thread length is 70 mm == g
Q (— | | —F
t6 - 1] [
war 500 mm / spacing 500 mm u e
2
O 180x100x6 | 1] :
cm.n. 1.3 /seeitems 110 3 C
y. =TI =
o
20 E [OCT 5264-80-Y6
t30  GOST 5264-80-U6
@60x3,5
BbinonHuts pesbby nog bont M16
A thread shall be made for M16 bolt | 65
/I
t12 / "
t
Al
| .
200
250

t4
war < 400 mm / spacing < 400 mm
L 50x5

6 A

war < 335 mm / spacing < 335 mm

L 50x5

]

/lll

\\

C 24M/24P/ \L 241/24P

[TpeaMOHTaXHas cBapka
Pre-erection welding

1 Ha ntokax npesycMOTPeHbl CTPONOBOYHbIE MPUCNOCOBNEHMS (PbIM-BOMTbI) AN CHATUS 1 YCTAHOBKM KPBILLKIA NPY MPOBEAEHIM
PEMOHTHbIX paboT. B akcnnyaTauvmoHHbIi nepuog (80 Bpemst paboTbl peakTopa) CbeMHble KpbiLuky tokoB (Mapku RHC)

[OMKHbI BbITb 3aKpenneHs bontamm M16.

2 [Insh MOHTaXa 1 AeMOHTaXa CbeMHOT0 NEePEeKPLITAA NpedyCcMOTPETb TPABEPCy C BEpTUKambHbIMU CTPONaMM.

3 Yeunue Ha pbiM-60nTbl OMKHO ObITb MPUNOXEHO NO BepTMKanbHO! ock 1 He Bonee 4000 kr Ha oguH 6onT.

4 THe3pa nog pbIM-BONThI AOMKHBI BbITb YUCTBIMM, B3 PAKOBMH 11 NOAPE30B 1 3aLLMLLEHbI OT NONagaHs Mycopa.

5 B nnactuHe 6 BeinonHUTL otBepcTie d 19 mm.

6 BbINOMHUTL KOHTPOMbHYHO NPEAMOHTaXHYHK COOPKY 151 MPOBEPKI COOTBETCTBUS OTBEPCTHN /

1 On hatches, slinging devices (ring-bolts) are provided for the cover installation and removal during repair.

During operation (when the reactor is in operation), the removable hatch covers (of RHC type) shall be

fastened with M16 bolts.

2 A crossarm with vertical slings shall be provided for dismantable floor mounting and dismantling.

3 The force shall be applied to the ring-bolts along the vertical axis; the force shall not exceed 4000 kg per one bolt.
4 The seats for ring-bolts shall be clean, with no cavities or notches, and protected against debris ingress.

5 An opening with a diameter (d) of 19 mm shall be made in t6 plate.

6 A check pre-installation assembly shall be made to check the openings matching.

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0056/6.1

®opmart/Size A1




DS OB 10

404

1Ll
Al

9-9 (3.1) 16-16 (4.1)
SG1 { % !
B%/ B6 B6  B6 B pg| | BS U U SG \\ B6 B8 |1 g B6 B6  B6 g B6  B6 SG1 B B6
\ '} 1Y —ty E — ; — /& ><‘ /_ 4 va - ra 4 l/
5 s : . —r : 2 2 B1 /Y 1 [ 1 1T 1 4 B6
2T T 1 T 1] [ — o iy S R ae ) [ — J ,
|+ \ss \ss \B1 | B8 CB1 - 86/ I "1 LB1 . B6 LB1j B ~— CB1 B6 1
cBt o /| T3 44 |\ CB1 T3
\ B,/ T4 T4
? \14 | 15 T8 N\ Tt / q /
l
110 | 455 | 575 [435|| 760 | 610 | 705 | 650 1500 575 | 550 | 600 | 150
125/ \140
175 | 455 | 500 | 500 | 500 |400| 725 | 560 1500 900 900 | 450 | |180
215/
o ” R
85 85
C18n/18P 10,20 +26.240 bonrbi M20 W
+26.300 SG1 E— Bolts M20
1 f T 30LLI2 / 30Sh2 HacTtin ycnoBHo He nokasaH
) [ The decking is not shown for darity
a |
t6 - T0W2/308h2 7 bl
g 1 war < 500w | , et c
d, spacing < 500 mm | r |e
bontbt M16 t16 N e e
Bolts M16 o B C150x10046 C 1811/ 18P -
+20.
Liooxto T = A
25720 2 130 4 130 zip
v = Z
\ 13062 t6 _—
i Z
ES) | Forsl M20 950 war < 500 mm / spacing < 500 mm 00 0180x100x6
Bolts M20 7,
B
| N 020010 / &
9| |
N Z,
a 90 rOCT 5264-80-T7 (20
GOST 5264-80-T7 ¥ L
i
i
Zi
/30 °
<
200 - : 6
30 /7 C 181/ 18P T war < 500 mm / spacing < 500 mm W
‘ " d-d +26.300
” MDp300 | e 4
0 t6 N
ZI Bonsi M16 d L 30112 ] 308h2 o ¥~ Cienep e
Bolts M16 e 110 {
Morraxtbie Gonte 7l 3 * L 00 N\ O180x1006 < 2
Erection bolts x%;l % 2 NE - )
\:\l\f: B [ 1811/ 18P C18n/ 18P
4 L ™ LR
20 ) 10 50 5 :
< é/ it T ]
~_\Cn/up
[OCT 5264-80-T7 : @0 t10 20 C
GOST 5264-80-T7 ¥ L - dr W_d
E ~ \TI30W2/308h2
ZI; 50|50 112
A
7

100

BbiiBUXHON NOPYYEHb
Withdrawable handrail

0 32x32x3

Tp./ Pipe 27x2.5

war < 300 mm / spacing < 300 mm

8-8 (3.1)

|
VL
SG1 6
B6
B SN2
N\ P ) //_
] \ [/i
M B6 <=
74\ B1
. !
Cwm. komnnekT/see set: 470 | 650 90
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0131
100/ \230
C-C
+26.060 A,
|
|
1 - t20
w1
I
< | <
I w
20 115 4 115
' uw
50|50 t2
e-¢€
£ 2411/ 24P

C18n/18P

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0056/7.1

®opmat/Size A1




